In addition to the requirements applicable to gasoline service stations and car washes within the districts 
where such are permitted, the following requirements and regulations shall be complied with: 

A. Gasoline Service Station 

1. Minimum lot area.  The minimum lot area to be occupied by a gasoline service station 
shall not be less than twelve thousand (12,000) square feet with a lot frontage of not less 
than one hundred (100) feet. 

2. Minimum pump setback.  Gasoline service station pump islands that parallel a public 

street must be located a minimum of fifteen (15) feet from the property line adjacent to a

[...]

No lift or repair facilities shall be located outside of the principal structure. 

B. Car Washes 

1. Minimum lot area.  The minimum lot area to be occupied by a car wash containing either 
one (1) conveyor belt washing stall or four (4) or fewer self-service and/or automatic 
washing stalls shall not be less than fifteen thousand (15,000) square feet.  For each 
additional washing stall over one (1) conveyor belt washing stall or four (4) or less self-
service and/or automatic washing stalls, as the case may be, an additional two thousand 
(2,000) square feet shall be added to the minimum lot requirements.